A First Amendment of Eighty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($80,000.00) 

for the fiscal year 2025.

We are now requesting approval of a Second Amendment for Eight Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($(80,000) for 2026. With the addition of this 

Amendment to the Contract, the total allocation for services is Two Hundred 

Forty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($240,000.00), covering the services 

outlined in the contract.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Approval of Second Amendment of Contract and Purchase Order to 

AUTOAUTO Car Wash, LLC for Eighty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($80,000.00) for the 2026 Car Wash Maintenance and Services in response to